10800009/6/1

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300136244393

09/25/08--01019--004 **160.00



9/2/4

COVER LETTER

1 . . .

TO: Registration Division of C	Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: MLL	B INTERNATION (Name of Limited	AL CONSTRUCT Liability Company)	70N Savices, LL
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are sul	omitted for filing.	
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
MIC	HAEL BRADSE	74	
	(И)	ame of Person)	
MLB :	INTERNATIONAL (F	CONSTRUCTION &	Services, LLC
4303	NOBLE PLACE	(Address)	
	2/SH FL 34 (City/S		
	/ (City/S	state and Zip Code)	
For further informatio	n concerning this matter, please c	all:	
Mi chael	BRADSEL	at (<u>941</u>) <u>723</u> (Area Code & Daytime Te	-7745
(Nan	ne of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MLB INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned, a member or authorized representative, hereby subscribes to these Articles of Organization to form a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 608, Florida Statutes) and in accordance with F.S. § 608.407.

1. Name. The name of the Company is:

MLB International Construction Services, LLC

- 2. <u>Mailing Address and Street Address of Principal Office</u>. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 4303 Noble Place, Parrish, Florida 34219.
- 3. <u>Name and Street Address of Initial Registered Agent</u>. The name and street address of the Company's initial registered agent is Michael Bradsell, 4303 Noble Place, Parrish, Florida 34219.
- 4. <u>Management</u>. The Company shall be a manager-managed company and address of the initial manager of the Company is:

Michael Bradsell 4303 Noble Place Parrish, Florida 34219

Managers may be added or removed in the manner provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

- 5. <u>Existence</u>. In accordance with F.S. § 608.409, the Company's existence shall begin at the date and time these Articles of Organization are filed, as evidenced by the Department of State's date and time endorsement.
- 6. <u>Amendment</u>. These Articles of Organization may be amended in the manner provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

In witness whereof, the undersigned member or authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 16 day of 09, 2008 (the "Execution Date").

Michael Bradself

Member or Authorized Representative

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

In accordance with F.S. §§ 608.407(c) and 608.415, the undersigned is familiar with the obligations imposed on the position of registered agent by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and hereby accepts appointment as the initial registered agent of the Company.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Acknowledgement of Registered Agent as of the Execution Date.

Michael Bradsell As Registered Agent

